

103116382

OVER SHEET

OVER SHEET

Patent and Trademark Office

NLY

_
-
===

To The Honors	able Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks: Please re	ecord th	ne attached original docume	ents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):			2.	2 Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Ryan W. Rieger			Name: Honeywell International Inc.		
	Hong Wan Michael L. Freeman			Address: 101 Columbia Road		12959 US.PT
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				P.O. Box 2245		
3. Nature of	conveyance:			City: Morristown	State: NJ	
	■ Assignment			Country: U.S.A.	Zip: 07962-2245	
	ty Agreement	☐ Change of Name				
Execution Date: November 1, 2005.				Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No		
4. Application	on number(s) or paten	t number(s):				
If this doc	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 1, 2005.					
A. Patent Ap	plication No.(s)	Filing Date	B.	Patent No.(s)		
		Additional numbers	s attach	ed? □ Yes ৷ No		1
	address of party to w should be mailed:	hom correspondence concerning	6.	Total number of applicati	ions and patents involved: 1	
Name: An	drew Abeyta		_	·-		
Company Name: Honeywell International Inc.			_ \ 7.	Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)		\$40.00
Street Address: 2600 Ridgway Parkway			_	☐ Enclosed		
MN17-3900			_	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: Min	neapolis	State: MN	- 8.	Deposit account number:		
Country:	U.S.A.	ZIP: 55413	_ -		13-2490	
		DO NOT U	SE TH	IS SPACE		
		d belief, the foregoing information			hed copy is a true copy of the orig	ginal
Printed	Paul W. Churilla Name of Person Sign	ning Ful	Signat	ure	Date: November 1, 2005	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						
1/06/2005 DEVENE 00000120 \32490 11265409 missioner of Patents and Trademarks						
Box Assignments P.O. Box 1450						
/L TuidVEL	(4					
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450						

Express Mail Label ED 982567191 US

JOINT PATENT

Honeywell Docket No. H0008927-5864

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ryan W. Rieger, a resident of the City of Brooklyn Center, State of Minnesota, Hong Wan, a resident of the City of Plymouth, State of Minnesota, and Michael L. Freeman, a resident of the City of Woodbury, State of Minnesota, have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR LINEAR POSITIONING for which an application is about to be made for Letters Patent of the United States, and

Whereas, Honeywell International Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal offices at 101 Columbia Road, P.O. Box 2245, Morristown, NJ 07962-2245 U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration to us paid by the said Honeywell International Inc., the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Honeywell International Inc., its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all of our rights under any and all international conventions, treaties and/or agreements concerning patents to which the United States is a party, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

We further authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of any international convention, treaty and/or agreement.

We do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or any of and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

State of // (1/1/0/2)2574)ss.

On this 15+ day of 10vem ber, 2005, before me personally appeared Ryan W. Rieger, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same

as his free act and deed.

COLLEEN SUE DUPONT
Notary Public
Minnesota
My Commission Expires January \$1, 2010

Notary Public Minne of Resources of My Commission Expires 200 31, 200

Date	Ital Wen
	Hong Wan
State of Minnersta	
County of Scott)ss.	
On this 15t day of Mremse, 2005	, before me personally appeared Hong Wan, to me known to
be the person described in and who executed the foregoing is	nstrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free
act and deed.	Colleg See Dellart
COLLEEN SUE DUPONT Notary Public Minuresota My Commission Explos January 31, 2010	Notary Public State of Mily noto 18 My Commission Expires Jam. 31, 2010
Date	Michael L. Freeman
State of Minne Sola	
County of Scott)ss.	
On this 15 the day of 1000mber, 2005 known to be the person described in and who executed the flas his free act and deed.	, before me personally appeared Michael L. Freeman, to me oregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same
	Callee Su Dufant
COLLEEN SUE DUPONT Notary Public Minnesota My Commission Explose Jerusry 31, 2010	Notary Public No. 10 00 9 State of My Commission Expires Jan 31/20/2

2

RECORDED: 11/01/2005

TOTAL P.05

PATENT

REEL: 017185 FRAME: 0843